Headline figures

Purchased
Spent
Sold

Profit

£120k
£12k

£195k
£ 63k

Project outline.

We took control of the property as it was un-mortgageable. It required
significant structural repairs.

Due to my work as a Structural Engineer | could ascertain what required
to be done. Gl was carried out and ‘mini’ piles were installed inside the
house and we reinforced the structure with RC ‘neddle’ beams.




